CITY OF FLORENCE RESOLUTION NO. 38, SERIES 2022

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF FLORENCE, OREGON TO ACCEPT A LANE COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH GRANT FOR THE MILLER PARK PLAYGROUND REHABILITATION PROJECT

RECITALS:

- 1. Lane County Public Health is awarding the City of Florence a grant.
- The City of Florence desires to accept this grant to replace the existing play structure at Miller Park.
- 3. The City identified the need to replace the 35-year-old wooden play structure and rehabilitate the playground at Miller Park.
- 4. The City of Florence will create a smoke and tobacco free policy for parks with play structures.
- 5. The City of Florence will provide adequate funding for on-going operations and maintenance of this park and recreation facility.

Based on these findings,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FLORENCE RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Authorizes the City Manager to accept the Lane County Public Health grant for demolition of an existing play structure; installation of a new and inclusive play structure; and other improvements at Miller Park.
- 2. This Resolution takes effect immediately upon adoption.

ADOPTION:

This Resolution is passed and adopted on the 12th day of December, 2022.

Joe Henry, Mayor

Attest: